1
Catalog Numbering
System
2
 Catalog Numbering System
 Voltage
 Nameplates
 Reference Materials
 Websites
TOPICSTOPICS
3
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
 8320G174
 NBETB307C008VMB
 Any Difference : US vs European Models?
 NBETXB307C008VMB, TPL XXXXX
 Coil - 400425-115, 238614-058-D
 Kit – K302 116, C302 116
Solenoid Valve Fundamentals
4
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
8  /  320  /  G  /  174
Valve Identifier
Design Change Letter
Series Number
Thread/Housing Identifier
USA Basic Catalog Number
5
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
SC B 320 A174 MB 230/50
Voltage
Suffix
Basic Number
Thread Identifier
Prefix
European Basic Catalog Number
6
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
 8320G174
 SCB320A174
� same pressure vessel with NPT threading
� different coil - flying lead, the other is DIN plug
US vs Europe Models
US Europe
7
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
1) For USA models, alphabet A to F is Red Hat I models.
Alphabet G is Red Hat II
2) Change in letter to latest alphabet
8308A040 ==> 8308B040
SCB327 002 ==> SCB327A002
3) Valve identifier - 3 digits
8210G2 is the same as 8210G002
US vs Europe Models
8
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
European Extended Catalog Number
NBET B 307C008 VMB / 230/50
Voltage
Suffix
Basic Number
Thread Identifier
Prefix
9
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
NBET X B 307C008 VMB / 230/50
Voltage
Suffix
Basic Number
Thread Identifier
Special - TPL no.
Prefix
TPL Number TPL must be provide, 5 digit number
e.g: 01217
10
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
PREFIX
SUFFIX
11
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
 SC Spade connector coil & plug connector
 EF Explosionproof (Red Hat II)
 JBEF Global Enclosure 1/2” NPT
 WPIS IS with Metal IP67 enclosure
 NB ATEX approved flameproof enclosure
 ET 20mm Threaded conduit entry
 HT/HB High temp. coil classification
 X Special feature (requires a TPL)
PREFIXES
12
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
8 NPT (USA manufactured)
B NPT (ANSI 1.20.3)
D BSP taper (Rc)
E BSP parallel (Rp-ISO 7)
G BSP parallel (ISO 228)
THREAD IDENTIFIERS
13
Catalog Numbering SystemCatalog Numbering System
SUFFIXES
V Viton elastomer
E Ethylene propylene elastomer
T Teflon (PTFE) elastomer
J Neoprene elastomer
N Neoprene elastomer (Oxygen service)
MO Manual operator (Push type)
MB Mounting bracket
14
Voltages
15
VoltagesVoltages
US vs Europe
US valves
Std voltages supplied:
110/50, 120/60 or
220/50, 240/60
European valves
Std voltages supplied:
115/50 or 230/50
16
VoltagesVoltages
For US valves
If indicated as
1) 8320G174 110VAC or 120VAC
==> will supply as 110/50, 120/60
2) 8320G174 115VAC
==> will supply as 110/50, 120/60
17
VoltagesVoltages
For European valves
If indicated as
SCB320A174 110VAC
==> will supply as 115/50
18
Nameplates
19
NameplatesNameplates
Catalogue No
Serial No
Medium / bar
TPL
20
NameplatesNameplates
Catalogue No
Serial No
Medium / bar
Pipe
Orf / N.W.
21
Nameplates – Redhat II ExplosionproofNameplates – Redhat II Explosionproof
Rebuilt Kit No.
Serial No
Valve Catalog No.
Solenoid
Cata. No.
22
Nameplates – Redhat II General purposeNameplates – Redhat II General purpose
Rebuilt Kit No.
Serial No
Valve Catalog No.
23
THE END